ending prices, and multiplying the difference by the principal amount of the security. The sensitivity analysis is based on estimates. The
estimated changes of our fixed maturity investments and cash and cash equivalents are presented below and actual changes for interest rate shifts
could differ significantly.

Interest Rate Shift in Basis Points
-200 -100 -50 � +50 +100 +200

($ in millions)
Total market value $ 8,038.8 $ 7,953.0 $ 7,906.6 $ 7,841.4 $ 7,767.8 $ 7,690.0 $ 7,520.7
Market value change from base 197.4 111.6 65.2 � (73.6) (151.4) (320.7)
Change in unrealized
appreciation/(depreciation) 2.5% 1.4% 0.8% 0% (0.9%) (1.9%) (4.1%)
In the table below changes in market values as a result of changes in credit spreads are determined by calculating hypothetical September 30,
2012 ending prices adjusted to reflect the hypothetical changes in credit spreads, comparing such hypothetical ending prices to actual ending
prices, and multiplying the difference by the principal amount of the security. The sensitivity analysis is based on estimates. The estimated
changes of our non-cash, non-U.S. Treasury fixed maturity investments are presented below and actual changes in credit spreads could differ
significantly.

Credit Spread Shift in Basis Points
-200 -100 -50 � +50 +100 +200

($ in millions)
Total market value $ 5,893.7 $ 5,780.5 $ 5,723.9 $ 5,667.4 $ 5,610.8 $ 5,554.2 $ 5,441.0
Market value change from base 226.3 113.1 56.5 � (56.6) (113.2) (226.4)
Change in unrealized
appreciation/(depreciation) 4.0% 2.0% 1.0% 0% (1.0%) (2.0%) (4.0%)
In addition to credit spread risk, our portfolio is also exposed to the risk of securities being downgraded or of issuers defaulting. In an effort to
minimize this risk, our investment guidelines have been defined to ensure that the assets held are well diversified and are primarily high-quality
securities.

66

Edgar Filing: Allied World Assurance Co Holdings, AG - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 116

Table of Contents

The following table shows the types of securities in our portfolio, their fair market values, average rating and portfolio percentage as of
September 30, 2012.

Fair Value
September 30,